

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29314/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2009 in CMWP No.
54818/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANHAIYA LAL MAURYA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner states that the
petition has become infructuous as elections were not held
on 8th and 9th Nov., 2009, as observed by the High Court and
he wants to file affidavit in that behalf.

List after one week.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)