

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WP No. 7679/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SHEOJI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKER RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. J.N. Mathur, Addl.AG
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

Rejoinder, if any, to be filed in four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master