

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WP No.  
7679/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SHEOJI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKER RAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place  
on record subsequent facts and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34402 of 2009

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 34404 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 34405 of 2009

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 34406 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 33386 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 34385 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29314 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 2833 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

(In SLP(C)24873/09) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

(In SLP(C)29314/2009

Mr. K.N. Misra,Addv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
(In SLP(C)24873/09)

Mr. J.K. Mathur,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

(In SLP(C)29314/2009) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.

(In SLP(C)34385/09 &  
SLP(C)No.29314/2009) Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

(In SLP(C)24873/2009) Mr. Sudhir Nanrajog,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

(In SLP(C)33142/2009) Mr. Rajeev Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, learned  
counsel submits that he will appear for the  
State and its authorities in all connected  
cases. He also stated that wherever counter is  
not filed, counter already filed in other cases  
be adopted.

3

List the matters in July, 2011 on a non-  
miscellaneous day.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master