

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WP No. 7679/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

SHEOJI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKER RAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place on record subsequent facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34402 of 2009

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 34404 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 34405 of 2009

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 34406 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 33386 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34385 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29314 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 2833 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 11/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr.Shailendra Kr.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.N.Misra, Adv.  
Dr.Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Sujeet Kr.Murty, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
  
Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.  
  
Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.  
  
Mr.Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents,  
returnable in 10 weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master