

D
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34404/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 14/09/2009 in CMWP No.48021/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAILESH KUMAR BHARTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMTA YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and office report)

Date: 16/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for discharge of counsel. Letter in this
regard has been served by speed post. Application for withdrawal of
counsel is allowed. Registry to issue fresh notice to the petitioner.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

|