

ITEM NO.20
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34402/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2009 in CMWP No.46862/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SAHKARI SANGH LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for withdrawal from the captioned SLP and
office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Dr. Meera Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner wishes to withdraw from this case.
Application for withdrawal is allowed subject to all just exceptions.
Registry to issue notice to the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER