

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29314/2009

KANHAIYA LAL MAURYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34385/2009

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal ,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate ,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

Dr.Mera Agarwal,adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.29314/2009

The office report indicates that service is complete

as

against all the respondents and the respondent Nos. 1,2,6 & 8 have already filed the counter affidavit but the other respondents have

Signature Not Verified

not filed the same. Six weeks time

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.12

counter affidavit.

10:40:02 IST

Reason:

is given to them for filing the

....2

SLP(C) No.34385/2009

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.4, who is present

has stated

that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 11.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB