

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29314/2009

KANHAIYA LAL MAURYA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34385/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Dheman Amarjet Singh, adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 34385/2009

The respondent No.4 has already filed the counter affidavit,  
as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for  
the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the  
unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.29314/2009

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1,2 6 & 8 have already filed the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 7 & 9.

List again on 28.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**