

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24873/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
02/09/2009 in WP No. 7679/2009 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SHEOJI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHANKER RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place on record subsequent facts and interim relief and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29314/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33386/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34385/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34402/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34404/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2833/2010
(With Office Report)
[FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.02.28
13:47:55 IST

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Reason:

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dheman Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tenzing, Adv.

Mr. Khalid Akthar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties to the lis agree that as of now nothing survives in these petitions for our consideration and decision.

The special leave petitions are disposed of as having become infructuous.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar